

(  
SLP(C)No. 5745 OF 2003

ITEM No.50

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5745/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2002 in LPA 308/2002  
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

MD. NAZIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed two week's time to file counter affidavit. Two week's time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. Post after four weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master